A POINT 5 FEET WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF BEECH STREET EXTENDED; 
THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES, 190 FEET; THENCE WEST AT RIGHT 
ANGLES, 237.62 FEET; THENCE SOUTH AT RIGHT ANGLES, 190 FEET TO 
THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 

AND 

TOGETHER WITH THAT LAND COMPRISING THE VACATED PORTION OF 
CEDAR STREET EXTENDING TWO-HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (265) FEET 
NORTH FROM THE NORTH LINE OF MURDOCK STREET AS SHOWN IN 
THE PLAT OF EICHSTADT SUBDIVISION. 

AND 

TOGETHER WITH THAT PORTION OF VACATED CEDAR STREET LYING 
ADJACENT TO AND BETWEEN LOT TWELVE (12) OF BLOCK SIX (6) AND 
LOT THREE (3) OF BLOCK SEVEN (7) IN PLAT OF EICHSTADT